CH \$40.00 502063 29538158

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
For mPTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMBNo. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FO	
	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Once.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party (57) Name: <u>Chief Enterprises, Inc.</u>
Kevin HULTQUIS t	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) P-22-15 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>517 Hawthorne Avenue</u> city: <u>Bartlett</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINDIS
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.SZip: 60103
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) a address of the source o
A. Patent Application No.(s) $29/538_{1}58$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charces F. Meroni, Jr.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(ii) w c · · ·)
Internal Address: P.O. Box 309	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address:	None required (government interest not affecting title)
civ: BARRINGTON	8. Payment Information
City: DARKINGFOR State: FLLINOIS Zip: 60011	_
Phone Number (847) 304-1500	Deposit Account Number 502063
- Number (841) 380 - 119-	- hutborized User Name harvest. Mroon The
Email Address: Meronilaw & AMERITAL	Wet
a signature: Charles a.	$\frac{-9-24-15}{-9-24-15}$
Şignature	Total number of pages including cover 5
Charges F. Menoni, Jr.	sheet, attachments, and documents.
Documents to be recorded (including cover	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: stor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria: V.A. 22313-1450
Mail Stop Assignment Recordston Co. 1995, 24	PATENT

	(9434-1297 (94499)	FORM 16-3
	7	
•		

Practitioner's Docket No. 15104

PATENT

2

For: [2] U.S. and/or [2] Fereign Rights For: [2] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application By: [2] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventoria) or personia) or entity(ist) who own the invention

Kevin HULTQUIST
SUP OF DATA MANNER OF ASSIGNMENTED
Bartlett, IL 60103
U.S. Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was proviously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Rool
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	Chief Enterprises TInc.
	545 West LAKE Street
	Elmhurst, IL 60126
	An Illinois Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 036687 FRAME: 0446

16-20

FORM 16-3.2

(complete one of the following)

A the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (_____ %) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

A and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TOWER DISTRIBUTION MODULE

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

4	(\$)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	•
	(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c)	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention	
		Express mail label no.: Mailed:	
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby anthonize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
Ę	(d)	BUS. application no. 29 1538, 158 filed on 324	1,2015
- 1	(e)	International application no. PCT	
		filed on	
	(f)	U.S. patent no issued	
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
	[(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	4
	(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Rel. 114-3/2008 Pub.505)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day

of		·
Date	of signing	-
WARNING:	The date of signing must be the checked above.	same as the cities of execution of the application. If item (a) was
Date:		M
Oate:		Kevin Hultquist
Date:		9/22/15
Date:		

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

type or print the name of the above parson authorized to sign on behalf of ASSKSNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then It will only be prime facto evidence of execution: 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use text page if neterization is desired.

K. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

n 6 abdu i (Assignment of Invention [16-3]---page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 036687 FRAME: 0448

(Rel.87-7/01 Pub.605)	FORM 16-4
Practitioner's Docket No. 15/	04
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	TION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNME
NOTE: Executing this page is not required for as	signment, and is only prime facle evidence of execu
USC 261.	and a set of the prival race over ce of exect
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
	545 Whateret
	<u>Lite with a care and a</u>
1	
the above named individually to me the	- Subure 8 1 (60)2 Hendee 2015, personally app nown to be the person(s) who I is I
the above named individual(s), to me kr described in, and who executed the forego to me that	Hendee 2015, personally app
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregoint to me that	nown to be the person(s) who is is in the person of the pe
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregate to me that.	nown to be the person(s) who is is in the person of the pe
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregoint to me that.	his of their
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that 12 he 13 he 14 she 15 executed the same of 15 they	his of their
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregoint to me that.	his of their
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregreated that.	beterface 2015, personally app nown to be the person(s) who I is I oing assignment instrument and acknowle bins for I her I their issed.
the above named individual(s), to me kindescribed in, and who executed the foregation in that.	his of their
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND Network Public State of Illingis	State of the person of the second se
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of the executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND	State of the person of the second se
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of the executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND Network Public State of Illingis	State of the person of the second se
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of the executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND Network Public State of Illingis	State of the person of the second se
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of the executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND Network Public State of Illingis	State of the person of the second se
the above named individual(s), to me kind described in, and who executed the forego to me that. The executed the same of the executed the same of they own free will for the purpose therein expression OFFICIAL SEAL MARCI CHARTRAND Network Public State of Illingis	State of the person of the second se

INstarization or Lenalization Accompanying Assignment Ple-an

PATENT

REEL: 036687 FRAME: 0449

1. •4.